
PAR!PIES'I'DDI&PD:

s!l!ATRJlENT OF CrAM:

NATIOK4La ADJUSM BOARD
Award Rmber 233CQ

MIRD DIVIXON mcbat mber cb2319b

George S. Roukie, Referee

(Brotherhood of Railvay, AlrUne and Steavshlp Clerks,
[ Relght Bandlel.6, apreaa and station -pIRyes

(The Belt Railway Coupany of olicago ~'

Clafm of the System Coeelttee of the Brotherhood
(068952) that:

1. Qrriar violated the effcdlve Clerks' Agmauent when,
folIowing an investigation on October 1.8, 1978, it assessed dlsclpllne
In the forv of a reprlvsnd against the record of Mr. Iarenso Alcaras;

2. carder sballlmv remWv the reprjmand fromclalmant's
recordand shall clearblerecordofthe  chargepIacedegsin6tblaand
shall pay Claimant three (3) hours1 pay at the pro rsta rate of his position
for attendhg the investlgatlon.

OPIXIOIV OF BOARD: In a companion wee, Third Mvlrlon Award 23301,
lnvolvlng the same 0rganlsatlon  and the saae Carrla,ve

held that a letter of reprimand issued for alleged exoesalve abeenteelsm vas
unjustified, since the notice of lnvesti@lon delineating  the charges and
ochedullng the lnvvstlgatlvv hearing and the trenaulbed  lnvestl&lve retold,
did not contain expl&lt reference6 to prior adwnitory notices. The cauSe-
effect relatlon6hlpneededto demmstrateanlmpllclt  obligation to Eotm
and justify future absentee, vas not developed at the hearing.

Ih the case before us, ve have a similar factual conflguratlon.
Carrier did not mention or cite auy speclflc prior warnings at the October 18,
1978 lnveetl@lon such  aa its Aprll23, 1978 letter fnom the Supervisor Car
Operation6 until March 13, 1979 and then again when It prepared it6 en parte
subol66lon for this Mvlalon. In both cases, the reference to prior warnings
were noted after the lnvastlgatlon, contrary to the letter and splrlt of
A-ant Rule 26 vhlch pointedly states that an employe vlll not be dlscl-
pllnad vlthout investigation and hearing. By deflnltlon, this would require
that all the pertinent facts, proofs and arguments be adduced at the lnvesti-
gatlve trial to establish evidence of wrongdoing. It v0ul.d be uueth.%tSl
t0 this prOCeS6 if Ve permitted new data to enter the record subsequent
to the lnvestigatlon ln the abeence of the parties mutual acqulesence. Such
Is not the ease here. Can-ler Introduced these prior warnings after the
October 18,~ 1978 lnvvetlgation  and its belated efforts prejudiced Claimant's
defense. !Ihe time to Introduce these letter6 vas at the investigation, not
after It va6 completed. Upon the record and for the foregoing reasons, we
are constrained to sustain Clalvant's petition.



Awa+ tiber 233CQ aga2
- - Dock&Number C&23194

FINDIIES: TheThirdMrlsian~theAdjus~ent  Board, uponthevbole
-record'ami enthe evidence, flnde and holds:

T&the partie6vaivsdomlhaaring;

That the Cbrf6~snd thc:&ployvS lnrolvvdin this dlSplte
are rwpectl~ ~erand~oyaavithintha~ngo?theRsilwsy
IdorAct, as appmvdJune21, 199;

That thie~DirisiOn of the Adjustment Board has jurlodlction
ovvrthed$epltc InvOlvvd herein; 6nd

ThettheA@'eeWltvl%S ViObtCd.

A W A R D

.
ClAlm su6tAlned.

NATIONAL RAILROAD AllTUSlMElIT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

Dated St t%iCQ@, nliIiOi6, this 15th day Of my 1981.


